Technical Data
E3 and E3 Plus Overload Relay Specifications
Bulletin Number 193, 592
Additional Resources
These documents contain additional information concerning related products from Rockwell Automation.
You can view or download publications at http://www.rockwellautomation.com/literature/. To order paper copies of
technical documentation, contact your local Allen-Bradley distributor or Rockwell Automation sales representative.
Topic Page
Product Overview 2
Standards Compliance and Certifications 2
Features 3
Catalog Number Explanation 6
General Specifications 6
Trip Curves 11
Wiring Diagrams 12
Approximate Dimensions 14
Resource Description
Industrial Automation Wiring and Grounding Guidelines, publication 1770-4.1 Provides general guidelines for installing a Rockwell Automation industrial system.
Product Certifications website, http://www.ab.com Provides declarations of conformity, certificates, and other certification details.
6 Rockwell Automation Publication 193-TD012A-EN-P
Catalog Number Explanation/Specifications E3 and E3 Plus  Overload Relays
Catalog Number Explanation
193 – EC1 B B
a b c
a
Type
Code Description
EC1 E3
EC2 E3 Plus with internal ground fault sensor
EC3 E3 Plus with external ground fault sensor
EC4 E3 Plus current monitor relay with
external ground fault sensor
EC5♦ E3 Plus with voltage monitoring
b
Adjustment Rating [A]
Code Description
P 0.4…2.0
A 1…5
B 3…15
C 5…25
D 9…45
E 18…90
F 28…140
G 42…210
H 60…302
J 84…420
K 125…630
L 172…860
Z 9…5000
c
Bulletin 100 Contactor Size
Code Description
B C09…C23
D C30…C43
E C60…C85
F D95…D180
G D210…D420
H D630…D860
Z Panel mount�
�Only available for Cat. Nos. 193-EC1ZZ,
193-EC3ZZ, and 193-EC4ZZ. For all other cat.
nos., order Cat. No. 193-ECPM_ separately.
♦ Voltage input module and ribbon cable are
included with Cat. No. 193-EC5.
CT Ratio to FLA Setting Range Correlation
CT Ratio
FLA Setting
Range (A) CT Ratio
FLA Setting
Range (A) CT Ratio
FLA Setting
Range (A)
50:5 9…45 300:5 60…302 1200:5 240…1215
100:5 18…90 500:5 84…420 2500:5 450…2250
150:5 28…140 600:5 125…630 5000:5 1000…5000
200:5 42…210 800:5 172…860 — —
3-Pole Terminal Blocks
Cat. No. 100-DTB180 Cat. No. 100-DTB420
(A) 6…1/0 AWG, 16…50 mm2
B) 6 AWG…250 MCM, 16…120 mm2
90…110 lb•in, 10…12 N•m
(2) 4 AWG…600 MCM, 25…240 mm2
180…220 lb•in, 20…25 N•m
Terminal Lug Kits
Cat. No. 100-DL110 Cat. No. 100-DL180 Cat. No. 100-DL420 Cat. No. 100-DL630 Cat. No. 100-DL860
Lug: 6…2/0 AWG, 16…70
mm2
90…110 lb•in, 10…12 N•m
Terminal: 13/32 in, 10 mm
150 lb•in, 17 N•m
Lug: 6 AWG…250 MCM,
16…120 mm2